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HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BY HSCC IN RAJASTHAN

4078. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to start construction work through Hospital Services Consultancy Corporation Limited (HSCC) in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has prepared any plan to make available super speciality human resources for the super speciality block in Rajasthan;

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up the CGHS wellness centre in Tonk, Sawai Madhopur in Rajasthan; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): As reported by the Government of Rajasthan, M/s HSCC (I) Limited has taken up construction of 180 beds and 30 ICU beds in five Super Specialty Blocks at Bikaner;198 beds and 58 ICU beds in nine Super Specialty block and six Modular OT at Udaipur; 283 beds, nine blocks, OT Cath lab in eight super specialties at Kota and setting up Medical College at Pali.

(c)          Yes, as reported by Government of Rajasthan.

(d) & (e): There is no proposal to set up CGHS Wellness Centre in Tonk, Sawai Madhopur in Rajasthan.

